
II-6 www.freepressjournal.inNo Mumbai, Wednesday, October 2, 2024THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 31 FOR 2024-2025 

Online E-Tenders in B-1 Form For the Following Work are invited by the Executive Engineer, 
Presidency Division, PWD, 2nd Floor Bandhakam Bhavan, 25 Murzban Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 (Tel. 
No-22016975/22016977) from contractors registered in appropriate class of the Public Works Department. 
Right to reject/accept of all or one tender is reserved by the undersigned. 

Issue Date :- 26.9.2024 to 3.10.2024 
Opening Date :- 4.10.2024 
All the corrigendum/Changes pertain to notice will not published in newspapers that will published in  
E-tendering process. All the detail Information is available on following websites 
1) www.mahapwd.com 
2) www.mahatenders.gov.in 

No. PD/TC/13469 Sd/- 
Office of the Executive Engineer, (V. A. Pataskar) 
Presidency Division, P.W.D., 2nd floor, Executive Engineer 
Bandhakam Bhavan, 25, Murzban Road, Presidency Division Mumbai 
Presidency Division, Mumbai. 
Fort, Mumbai-400001 
Email : presidency.ee@mahapwd.gov.in 
Date : 24/09/2024 DGIPR 2024-25/3617

Sr. 
No.

Name Of Work Amt. Rs. (in 
Lakhs)

1 Renovation of Mangalore tiled roof Pancard office Desk-8 Investigation office (EOW) at 
C Block premises C. P. office, L. T. Marg, Mumbai.

18.89

2 Renovation of Second Floor Common Toilet A, B Block At CP office Compound, L. T. 
Marg Mumbai.

27.86

3 Renovation of Main & back side lift lobby flooring and dado and false ceiling portion at 
New Council Hall at Mumbai.

79.69

4 Renovation to Preventive Crime Branch 2nd Floor, Stone Building Picket Road, Mumbai. 24.07

5 Repairs & Renovation of flooring, & Fixing UPVC windows etc. 3rd floor MTNL Fountain 
Building No. 1 at Fort, Mumbai.

62.04

6 Repairs to Govt. Resident Qts. C/8 Bungalow at Nariman Point, Mumbai. (Repairs of 
Structural repair and Furniture)

61.63

7 Renewing Kathada & column around hall at 1st floor at New Council Hall at Mumbai. 48.13
8 Renovation of Muddemal room / Store room Crime branch back side, at C. P. office 

premises, L. T. Marg, Mumbai.
50.75

9 Repairs to Govt. Resident Qts. C/8 Bungalow at Nariman Point, Mumbai. (Providing 
Kitchen Platform & Allied Furniture)

38.98

10 Repairs to plaster painting and window sliding work 3rd floor New Press Bldg., Press 
Section, Charni Road, Mumbai.

25.19

11 Providing & Fixing Full height partition for officers and Low height partition for staff sitting 
area etc. on 1st floor C.T.O. Building at High Court, Mumbai.

24.04

12 Renovation of 1st floor South side passage false ceiling and wall panelling at New 
Council Hall at Mumbai.

85.01

13 Renovation of Ground Floor Common Toilet A , B Block At CP office Compound, L. T. 
Marg Mumbai.

23.10

14 Plaster colour windows toilet and rain water leakage in building no. 13 at Haji Ali Govt. 
Colony.

20.90

15 Repair & Renovation of Creche Day Care Centre at Ground floor C.T.O. Main Building 
Mumbai.

17.69

16 Renovation of 1st floor North side passage false ceiling and wall panelling at New Council 
Hall at Mumbai.

82.64

17 Renovation of First Floor Common Toilet A, B Block At CP office Compound, L. T. Marg 
Mumbai.

23.41

18 Repainting & Re-polishing and repairs to partition, doors etc. on 3rd floor, Bank of India 
Building, Mahatma Gandhi Road, fort at High Court, Mumbai.

21.23

19 Renovation of leaking and damaged toilet block on 1st and 2nd floor of DD building, 
Mumbai.

14.98

20 Renovation of 1st floor North side passage flooring at New Council Hall at Mumbai. 83.47

21 Repairs to Doors/Windows, water supply pipe line, painting, roof, mansoon protection, 
Supply of Labour and Misc. works to High Court Main Building at High Court, Mumbai.

46.12

22 Plaster colour windows toilet and rain water leakage in building no. 11 at Haji Ali Govt. 
Colony.

21.17

23 Repairs to Doors/Windows, water supply pipe line, painting, roof, monsoon, protection, 
supply of Labour and Misc. works to P.W.D. Main Bldg. at High Court Mumbai.

29.91

24 Renovation of 1st floor South side passage flooring at New Council Hall at Mumbai. 84.31

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
   

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                 

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with
rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice was issued on the dates
mentioned against each account and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days
from the date of receipt of said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in
general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in
exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Act
on the dates mentioned against each account.
The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the STATE BANK OF INDIA for an amount and
interest thereon.
The Borrower's/ Guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, Thane (11697) - 1st Floor, Kerom
Building, Plot No. A-112, Road No. 22 Circle, Wagle Industrial Estate,
Thane (West) - 400604. Email- sbi.11697@sbi.co.in

Publication of Notice regarding possession of property u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002

Pranesh Thakur - M No. 7087438999
Date : 02.10.2024 Place: Thane Authorized Officer, Chief Manager - State Bank of India

Name of Owner
of Property

Mr. Pradip
Ramchandra

Lavate

Name of Account/
Borrower & Address

Mr. Pradip
Ramchandra
Lavate
Address: At
Bhal, Post Thal,
Tal- Alibag, Dist.
Raigad - 402201

Description of the mortgaged
Properties

Flat No. 101, admeasuring 452
sq. ft. Carpet Area + 55 Sq ft.
Terrace, on 1st Floor of C-Wing,
Buidling No. 2, in the society
known as Sea Shell Residency
Co-op Housing Society Limited,
situated at Survey No. 44,
Hissa No. 1A2 of Village-
Chendhare, Taluka Alibag, Dist.
Raigad, owned by Mr. Pradip
Ramchandra Lavate.

Date of
Possession

01.10.2024

Date of
Demand Notice

06.07.2024

Amount
Outstanding

Rs. 24,16,939.00
(Rupees Twenty
Four Lakh
S i x t e e n
Thousand Nine
Hundred and
Thirty Nine Only)
as on 06.07.2024
plus further
interest, costs,
etc thereon.

Amit-old pc2
Rectangle


